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*78078
*®75851
*75865
*78117

*78079
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QUAN.
NO.  PART NO. USED

DESCRIPTION
FUEL PUMP GROUP CONT!'D.

Diap}]ragn Assanblyoc..00000.-00'0.0...._.0000ooooo$

WaSher’ Oil seal-ococ.0.0..oo....o.o..o00.0...0000

_Gasket, Fuel Pump Body (not illustrated).........

Retainer, Fuel Pump 0il Seal.ceceecccccsccccocass
Seal, Oil - Fuel Pu-mpoocoooooo.ooooouoooouooooooo
Spring, Drain Cock — Fuel Pump.cececescscececcaes
Cock, Drain — Fuel Pumpeccecccscesscccccccccncnes
Screw, Fuel Pump BoGyeeceeccsccccscsscccccccccces
Washer, Lock ~ BOQy SCIeWeeeeececcocscccsesoscscces
Gaskets, Kit of - Fuel Pump (not illustrated)....

'Screw, Hex Hd. Mach. - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" - Fuel

Pmp Mounting.'..;.....'....".............
Washer, Lock - 5/16" - Fuel Pump Mounting........

MAGNETO AND GEARCASE GROUP

Gasket, Magneto Gearcas€eeecceccceccsscsccscsccscs
GearCaSC.isascesccssscssccacssosscssssasssscscsonce
Gearcase COVEeIreeessscecscsccossscsoscccssscanscssne
Gasket, Magneto Gearcase Cover.sececccscssccccsce
Shaft’ Drive-oooooooooooooooocn.-ooob..oooooooo--
Gear, Magneto Drive and DriveNiceccececccecscescsns
Magneto Assemblyeceeccocveacccccceccscccscsscccsscs
Relay, Stop - Autolite — HRK-400lecccevecccaccass
Nut, Magneto Shield Outlet Nipple..ccceccecscccss
Shield, Magneto.eceescesoceccececscocccccccccccese
Stud, Adjusting Assembly - Includes Nut and Drive

Thrusteeeeesescoscesccescscccccasccsaccone
Condenser, Magneto - Dubilier Type 3L .0l MFD....

ATR CLEANER GROUP

Hose, Air Cleaner Tube to Carburetor...ciececece.
Clamp, HOSE€ieseocoscscvcccssoccsccsssasscscscccece
Cleaner, Air Assembly.eccececccccocccscacscscscscns
Tube, Air Cleaner Adapter..cccecceccceccccccccecces
Bracket, Air Cleaner..eccccecsccecscscsscscascccss
Strap, ITON.cececececcccccccacssssscccsscscccnsns
Tube, Breather - Valve Cover to Adapter - 1/2¢
I.D. x 6" - Flexible.cceceocseosescocscccns
Adapter, Breather Tube (not illustrated)...eceee.
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 1/4"-20 x 5/8" - Air
- Cleaner Tube Clamp.cesccccsoccsccccsssccne
Nut, Hex. Jam - #10-32 x 3/8" - Breather Tube
ClaMpececsaseccoccocsocscccscssasssacsccse
Nut, Hex. - 1/4"-20 - Air Cleaner Tube Clamp.....
Washer, Lock - 1/4" - Air Cleaner Tube Clamp.....

PRICE
EACH

ol.[,O
.02
.01
.02

.01
.07
01
01
.20

01
.01l

.02
60 50
1.25

.10
1075
1.60

25.00
2.00

.25

1.50

.20
55

.10
0L
3.00
2.75
1.25
.35

.25
15

0L
.01
.01

*Aﬁove parts except those marked * are obtainable at Ford Service Stations.
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REF. QUAN. , PRICE
NO. PART NO. USED - DESCRIPTION EACH

MAGNETO PARTS GROUP

ST N A D TR ACA A RO XA T

1 X3788 1 Cap, Distributor Assembly - Includes Gasket,”
Screws, & Lock Washers.eceeecsccccsccccceed 2.00
[6x-130 2 3734 w99+~ 1 Gasket, Distributor Capecececscereccceccscccrcoes .05
b2-109 3 X3797 1 Arm, Distributor Assembly....ccececeeecsscccccces 45
L 3795 1 Washer, Breaker Cover Sealing — Felteeeeeoceceses .05
5 379 1 Cover, Breakerssceseccscccscscosscccsssasoccnnss .25
6 1902 5 Screw, Fill. Hd. - #8-32 x 7/16" - Breaker Assy.
, (2), Cam (1), Secondary Terminal (2)...<.. .05
7 M-55XA 5 Washer, Lock - #8 - Cam Lock Screw (1), Breaker
' Arm Clamp Screw (1), Fixed Contact Screw
: (1), Breaker Assembly Screw (2)ecceccececcss .05
8 3806 1 Plate, Cam Screw LoCKeseoeseossscccseosssssscons .05
9 3902 1 Cam, Breakereiceececescscccscsscescscsccessccscsceses 1.00
: 10 16-738 2 Screw, Fill. Hd. - #8-32 x 5/16" - Breaker Arm '
Spring (1), Breaker Arm Clamp (1)eeeccccoe .05
.11 1207 .1 Washer, Breaker Arm Clamp SCreWe.ceccececcececocss .05
s, 120 12967- 1 Point, Magneto Breaker Set - Incl. #1408 & 1196. 1.75
: 13 1418 1 Spacer, Breaker AIMecccecccccccsceccccacccsccons .05
1, 1197 1 Washer, Breaker ATm SpACErieccscscscsosccscssses .05
15 1196 1 Contact, FiXedie.oeeeeesooscococsscocacocnsen ceee .50
. 16 X3976 1 Plate, Breakerececeecescccsscesoscccsccscccccons 1.00
t 17 3573 1 Washer, Lock - Int. Shakeproof - Breaker Arm _
' SpPring SCreW.eeeseccescsccesscscsssssonoce .05
18 1383 2 Screw, Fill. Hd. - #-32 x 3/A" - Condenser Mtg. .05
19 M-90X 2 Washer, Lock — #6- Condenser SCreW..ceceeceessces .05
ife2- 20 12969 1 Condenser Assembly - Includes X1413.cccecccacess 1.20
: 21  M-3IX 1 Screw, Oval Hd. - #8-32 x 5/16" - Fixed ‘
: Contact Mounting.ccecececcecccccscsccccces .05
22 IXA-256 1 Washer, Fixed Contact SCreéW..c.eecccscassscssnse .05
o 23 M-36X 2 Washer, 3/8" - Breaker Assembly Clamp..eccsccees .05
i 2L M54 3 Washer, Lock - #8 - Secondary Terminal Screw.... .05
25 -1533 1 Gasket, Condenser CaS6.cceecscesccsccocscccscces .05
26  X3975 1 Housing, MaiN.ceecsecsecsescessesscasccosoccccse 6.75
28 u}?l} 2 Shield’ Coil-Fabric..................'-o....... 010
29 3682 1 COil...-................‘.....T................. 3.00
: 30 4299 2 Washer, Inner Core Spacing - Felt.cececceccceses .05
. 31  X3765 1 Core, Inner (Group)ececcescecesccccsssssscacccncee .50
! 32 3783 1 Ring, Inner Core SNaP.ceccessccsscossccsccncescns .05
© o fLa-1L 33 X3910 1 RotOreceeccccccccoces cececscccsessesssseassescene 6.75
: 34 -3802 1 Gasket, Bearing Plate HOusing.iieceeeccecccccaes .05
3% X3826 1 Plate, Bearing - Includes Bearing..sesececosccccss 1.75
37 M-116X 2 Washer, Plain - 1/4" - Bearing Plate Clamp Screw .05
38 1130 L  Screw, Fill. Hd. 1/4"-20 - Main Housing to Bear-
%ng' Plate (2), Bearing Plate to End Plate
2 00 0000000000000 000000000000 COCE0RCCEDLIOCIOO0CES 005
; 39  X3960 1  Plate, SUPPOTLeeeeeeenseseesoesoesnosesasnesoons .75
i 4O  X4600 - 2 Spring, Impulse Group - Includes Impulse Sporing
/ ‘ Guide.seeecrecacesccesosccsssnccsccsscnces W70

’ *Above parts except those marked ¥ are obtainable at Ford Service Stations.
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REF. QUAN. ‘ , : PRICE
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION . ' EACH

MAGNETO PARTS GROUP CONT'D.

L1 X3958 1  Plate, Callieeeeeeeceecscccccscssccsssesecnsesnesd .50
k2 3977 1  Shaft, Drivéeeeeceesccesccssccsscceccsscssccnsss 1.50
¢ L3  X3979 1 Plate, End - Includes Impulse Stop Pins......... 2.50
i Ly, 1127 2 Washer, End Plate Screw Clamp..cececceee cesesese .05
L5 M-95X L Pin, Cotter - 3/64" x 3/8" - Trip Arm Pivot..... .05
{ L 3711 2 Pivot, Trip AIMiceccccecccccccscccnsssscccsccccs .15
L7 4779 2 Spring, TTipP AMeece.cececocscessesssecscncsosss .10
¢ 48 4113 2 Washer, Lock .- Shakeproof #1120 - Cam Plate

Group (1), Support Plate Clamp (1).ee.ceess .05
L9 4768 2 Arm, Tripiceccecccccsccceccsacens cesecencsccacns .15

50 J112 2 Nut, Hex - 3/8"-24 x 5/16" - Cam Plate Assembly
Group (1), Support Plate Clamp {1)...:.... .05
51 Y3684 1 Pencil, Secondary.eccecscecccsceccsccocccssssccsacs .50
52 IXA‘Bl&s 2 Plug, 011.00.00000.'00..0...0000...0.000.00050.0 005

MISCELLANEOUS OIL, FUEL, AND WATER LINES AND FITTINGS
(Not Illustrated)

(iéhB 50) ﬂ‘\l Line, Fuel — FleX. = 24Mececciocssccesccsccccnns 1.25

*78789 1 Line, 0il - Pressure — 3' X 1/4Micceeccccncncens 1.10
*200X4 2 Connector, Inverted - Male - 1/8" x 1/i"........ 12
#*10697 L  Elbow, Inverted Male - 1/8" x 1/4" (LOOXL)eeoe.. .16
*W1L5 1 Petcock - 1/4" - Drain for BlocKe.eeeeeo.. ceeees L0
*76732 1 Hose, 0il Gauge — Flexible — 10902 X 36.ceeeec.. 1.25
*105X4, 6 Nut, Invertedicececceccccsscessscsccccccsccccscse .09
*250X), 2 Connector, Inverted Female..cceceecoccccccccccsne " .19

'BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR GROUP
#75971 1 Generator - (not illustrated)ececcccecescccsssces 25,00
1 QlA10005 1  ATTHAtUIrCeececcccscsocssscccsvssccscossoscsasassnns 4s55
68-10044 2 Screw, Generator Pole Piece (not illustrated)... .01
f 2 01A-10050 1 Plate, End and Brush Assembly.ccccececccccccccces 1.55
?V‘JW 3 91A—10057 2 Spring, Bl'us_h................................... 003
’ CIlA-Ive )y Nl& OJ.A—10069 2 BruSIIQou.oooo.ooo.o...o‘.ooooo.oooo.ooo.oooooooo .20
5 B-10094 1 Bearingeeeecccccsscsccsscesscscsscssssssacsssoss  Llol5.
. 19B-10096 1 Ring, Generator Pulley Retaining (not illustrated) .01
: 6 01A-10098 1 Retainer, Grease.cec.ec... Ceescessenecceccactanne .01
: 7 78-10120 2 Bolt, Generator Frame Throughe.cececccecccccesee .02
: " 8 01A-10121 1  Retainer, Greas@.cceccccccccccccccccssccaccnscss 01
' 9 01A-10122 1 Seal, Grease — Front Endecceeccecsceccccceccccscse .02
lo OJ.A-]-OIBO‘A l Pulley..........o.....-.......................... 1050
11  INC-10139 1 Plate, EnGieeececcccssescecsccscccccccsscscsncsss 1.65
12 B-10141 1 Cup, 0il - Commutator Endeeccececececccccccccrcses 0L
18-10142-A 2 Band, Generator and Starter Cover (not illus.).. .05

*Above parts except those marked ¥ are obtainable at Ford Service Stations.
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QUAN.

NO. PART NO. USED
13 18-10146 1
' 99B-10151 1
‘SE51-10152 2

14 01A-10163 1
15 #75977 1
16 81A-10206 1
17 81A-10208 1
18  01aA-10212 1
19 81A-10211 1
20 - 78-1021L-B 1
21 8lA-10221 1
22  O0lA-10202 1
*71600 1
*71,602 1
*74603 1
*7460L 1
*74605 1
*75850 1
*76811 1
2.

1

2

1

L

1

2

3

L

L

#7597 1
1  52-11005 1
2 18-1103% 1
3 18-11049 1
4 18-10088 1
5 18-11057 1
6 B-11059 4
7 18-11061 4
8 18-10142n 1
9 18-11083 1

DESCRIPTION ‘
BATTERY CHARGING GENERATOR GROUP CONT!D.

Plllg, Bmsh End Plate oil.'ool.......ﬁ...t.".:.o$

Support, Generator (mot illustrated).ceeecececoes
Washer, Generator Supnort (not illustrated).....
Ring, Bearing StopDe:cscececccccccecscccccccoccne
Coil, Field — S€tececccecccccccacccscsccccncnnne
Insulator, End Plate — Outereiccesceccccccccccees
Insulator, End Plate — InNereiccecccsceccececcees

Seal’ Grease - Rearoo00..0000000..0000.0-.Coocoo :

Screw, Terminal..ccecececcsccsceccccscsccsacccnss
Retainer, Oilececececeoeccccecncnnans cesecerecss
Insulator, Brush Terminal.c.eecececcecccccnes cee
Insulator, Terminal..eeececocecoes ecescssssscscss
Shaft, Drive (not illustrated)eeee.eeeececeonens
Guard, Belt (not illustrated)...ceceeeecececeoes
Bracket, Generator Mounting (not illustrated)...
Pulley, Drive (not illustrated)eeeceescecececees
Bracket, Belt Guard (not illustrated).e.e.eeec..
Belt, Generator Drive (not illustrated)...eecee..
Condenser, .0l MFD (not illustrated)..ecececece.
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16"-18 x 3/i" -
Generator Bracket to End Bearing Cover....
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16"-18 x 1/2" - Belt
Guard Bracket to Generator Bracket...c....
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 3/8"-16 x A" - Generator
Mounting Bracket.eeseeceeeseoccescccnnccas
Screw, Hex. Hd. Can - 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" - Belt
Adjustment.cieececeecececececcccconcocenes

Screw, R.H. Mach. - 1/4"-20 x 1/2" - Belt

Guard Mounmting.eeceeececcecsccccccccecens .
Nut, Hex. - 3/8"-16 - Belt Adjustment..ececees..
Washer, Lock - 3/8" - Generator Mounting Brkt...
Washer, Lock - 5/16" - Belt Guard Bracket to

Generator Bracket (l), Generator Bracket

to End Bearing Cover (2).ceeeecccceccccccas
Washer, Lock - 1/4" - Belt Guard Mounting.......
Washer, Plain - 1/4" - Belt Guard Mounting......

STARTER GROUP

Starter - Less Drive (not illustrated).ceeceececese.
ATmatUre. . cieeeeceercocecroccccesescassancnsnes
Washer, Armature Thrust.ececeeeeeeeeeeceocscenes
Plate - Brush End — Assembly.cceeeccccecccscosas
DOWEL.eeeereceoessosnsorseecccccoccancncsacoascnnne
Brush - Complete Seteeeecsececececcscecacaccenns
Soring, Brusheeeccecceeeceeccvcoccecacecccccsens
Holder, Brush.....cceeieieereccecroccccccecancenns
Band, COVereeeeeesrsseecccorscosscascaasaccncnnes
Coil, Field — Leftecececcccecccececonccescasnnse

PRICE
FACH

.01
8075
.20
.01
6.00
.06
.01
.01

.01l

.01

.01l

25.00
3.65
.01
.75
.01
.60
"0
lor|
.05
.65

*Above parts ‘except those marked * are obtainable at Ford Service Stations.
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REF. QUAN.
NO. = PART NO. USED
10 18-11085 1
11 18-11091 2
12 18-11102 1
13 52-11130 1

Sy 52-1137 0 1
15 52-113%58B 1
16 52.11375 1
17  52-11368 1
18 521139 1
19 5211370 1
20  52-11372 1
21 %78380 1
22 18-11094, 3
23 B-11062 L
2, 52-11373 1
25 52-11366-B 1

Hofresl 1 (+19653)
50hR 2 &5055)
#71,601
#5156
#5160
%5190
%5195
*12508
*76811
%5196
#755260
®#75538
*783L6
*75876
*75579B
*75580
*75482
*75877
*78347
*75592
#*75563
*75785
*75787
#12508
*17708
#75883

D el
BRNRBEERREFEREbvevwounrw

- R N N e e e e e e el o e o S S e e al =

N

DESCRIPTION

STARTER GROUP CONT'D.

COil, Field-Rigilto-ovcooooo. oooooooooooooooo 0.3

Bolt, ThruU.eecececcccecsescscscsccaccsoncssns coee
Field, Contact.ceccecececcscccsscccrssoceccans coe
Plate - Rear End - Assebly.ceeescccccscacccccss
Pinion and Barreleccececsescccccssooccccsccccncees
Pin, PinioN.eeeecesccccesacsosccrssccessccsccsccnne
Spring, Starter Drive..ccesscecssccccsetenscncns
Meshing, Spring.cececccceessass cesessscsnsssense
Anti-Drive, Spring.eccceccccccecccccccccscscses .o
Ring, Pinion Retainer..ccececcesscccsscccosscecse
Spring, Anchor Plat€ieeececececcecsecccnss cecees
Switch, Solenoid Start — 12 Volteseeeecesocacens
Washer, Field Terminal..ceecececcscscocccsccsccss
Insulator, Brush Holderi.eceeeeeeoescccnssoscnes
Ring, Spring LoCK.seecoeseossescsscacoscacns coees
Shaft, Drive SCI€W.eeeseeeesssecccooosceoacooons

GENERATOR PARTS GROUP
Spring, Brush Collector Ring.eeeececescececseses

Beaﬁlg’ Generator - #7603-000.00.0.0000oo.oooo.
COVGI‘, EXCiter End Ben.o.ooo.coooo...o.oooo.ooo

Gasket, Exciter End Bell COVEreceeecesecacescs e

C]j-p, Beal'ing Stopooo."o.oo..ooo.oo.oo.-oo.oooo

‘ Spring, DoCo Brush......oooo...00.0.00000'000000

Bmsh, D.Co0Qo..o.o.00.000..00000.00000000.00000
Shoe’ Pole“Assembly.o.o......ooooo. ooooo o0

Condenser, Filteru'.oooocoo..0000.0.0‘00.00'0000
BruSh’ CO]—leCtOI‘ mng.ooo...o..o..0...0.'0000000

. Frame, Generator orﬂ-yoo.ooo..o'o00.00‘0.0000.0000

Cover, Generator Outlet.ccececccecerceccnccccans
Rotor Assembly..cecececceccsccccscoscscccascccns
Adapter, Generatorec.ccecececceccecesccsscoccnsccne
Rig, Brush — AsSelbly.ccececccecccccsscsocscscces
Bell, Exciter Endeceeccsececccscsccacccscscacsscnne
Frame, Exciter - Manual.cceeeeeceeccccecccccceee
Blower, Generator.eccecccecccceccsccceccocesssoss
Stator and Winding - Laminated.eceeescescessccss
Band , Exciter End Belleeececcoscsoscscocsoocsccces
Coil, Exciter Field Assembly.ceececcccccssesccss
Jumper, Collector Ring Brush - #8 Wir€.cecesecees
Jumper, Ground - Flexible.eecessescecrccccnsases
Shoe, Pole — Assembly.eecesescescoccscsssscsccsse
Box, Outlet.iceeeeeeccoccesscccccescesscacescccne
Stud, 3/8" x 7-1/2" - Generator Frame to Adapter
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16"-18 x 1-1/4" -
Bearing Cap Mounting.eeeececcecssccccscces

A2
.03
.25
2.75
.01
.01
.05
2.55

.25
5'35
2.15

.20

.15

.35
1.00
3.50

55

.75

95.00
1.25
150.00
28.50
15.50
10.25
8.50
18.50
150.00
<95
30.00
<35

«35
3.50
8.35

.25

.02

#*Above parts except those marked * are obtainable at Ford Service Stations.
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REF. QUAN.
NO. PART NO. USED DESCRIPTION
GENERATOR PARTS GROUP CONT'D.
1 Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16%"-18 x 3/4" -
Bearing Cap Mounting.eeeecececccescsscssccsh
4  Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16" x 3/L" - Brush
Rig to End Bell.ceeecesceoscacsccsasosccnnss
1 Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 1/2"-13 x 1/2" - Plugs
‘Eyebolt Hole in Frame...cccceccccescssssse
6 Nut, Hex - 3/8"-2L - Generator Frame to Adapter.
6 Washer, Lock - 5/16" - Bearing Cap Mounting (2) -
Brush Rig to End Bell (4)ecececccsccccccns
6 Washer, Lock - 3/8" - Generator Frame to
Adanteriseesccccecrcccscccsccccccscssccccns
2 VWasher, Flat - 3/4" - Brass - Brush Rig to End
: Belliceeeoeoccocsnsscccascsccsccscsccsnnse
2 Washer, Flat - 5/16" - Brush Rig to End Bell....
CONTRCL GROUP
(Not Illustrated)
78325 1 Rheostat - Model K - 300 Ohmeeeacs... cececescses
78707 1 Reley, Stop L & RK=400Leceeeeceeeness cereenee
75466 1 Bracket, Modutrol MOtOTe.ceeeccecesss cecscssanes
75472 1 Bracket, Conduit.ceeeecceccccces csscsesessssssesse
78017 1 Bracket, Terminal Board.eeececcecescccccocccscns
78354 1 BoX, RegulatOriececececscoscccs cecececcscneasense .
78355 1 Panel, Regulator BoX.eeeeesoooes cevesececcseanes
78357 2 Bracket, Voltage Regulator - Vibration Dampener.
78358 2 Bracket, Voltage Regulator — Endiceeceecccecccces
79605 1 BoX, Terminaleiceeeccececccsccccscascscssscsssces
1422 1 Switch, Toggleccececsscccecassscesscsscccccscccns
: 15168 1 Gauge, Oiliceceecccccsscacecscocscsoncosssccsscces
193-3% —T6567 1 Gauge, Water Temperatur€..ccecesccssecsscecsaces
. . 75976 1 Motor, Modutrol Assembly..ceceeccecscscsosscccsccs
75972 1 Regulator, Voltage - VRX4002 - Autolite.c.cececee
75973 1 Regulator, A.C. Voltage.eeeeeesccsesccsccccccccns
75986 1 Control, Automatic Choke€...ceceecscccosscscoccce
75635 1 Switch, Solenoid Starting.eeceecesccccsscaccsccss
1740 1 Switch, Start-Stopeecceccccccceccccccccscecoccane
79521 Ammet erceeececsccseccscsscasossssacssccccaccanne
75975 1 Transformer, Potential.ccececcecccocccccccocccns
1987 L, Conduit, Flexible — 1/2" X T'icecescscasccscaces
10781 5 Connector, Greenfield - Stralght................
2 Connector, Greenfield - 90 cesvesssssssssssssses
75873 1 Panel, Current TransfoImMer.cceccecceccccoscscsccne
7L802 1 Bracket, Stop Relay Mountingeeeeceesccccccsccces
74263 1 Switch, High Temperature Cut-Off....cccceeccences
331-) 2 Connector, Greenfield - 3/8" Anglé...ceececccescss
75974 +} Base, Vibration Dampener - Voltage Regulator....
78070 1 Plate, Base - Voltage Regulator.cccecececccescecs
78L87 1 Panel, Terminal..ceececcccesscccccscccscscccccsccccs
1805 3 Coil, Choke -~ RF 58l.ceccccccsccccccccccoscsscse
75356 3

Suppol‘t, ChOke Coilocoooo'ooootoo.oooooooocooo.ov

PRICE
EACH

.01
.01

.01
.02

.01
.01

.02
0l



REF. QUAN.
NO. PART NO. USED
113 3
1
2
2
5
L
7
5
1
10
12
INA
1
2
2
L5
2L
5
2
2
75882 1
- 78559 1
74800 1
78578 1
78128B 1
78129B 1

DESCRIPTION
CONTROL GROUP CONT'D.

Stud, 1/4"-20 x 1-3/4" - Brass - Terminal Stud..$
Screw, Hex. Hd. Mach. 5/16"-18 x 1-1/L" - Brass-
Ground Terminal on Housingeeeececesocoecscs
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16"-18 x 5/8" - Outlet
Box Mounting.eeoccecscccessasccsccccsccces
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. - 1/4"-20 x 3/8" - Brass -
Choke Control Mounting..eccecccccccccccoses
Screw, Rd. Hd. Cap - #10-32 x 1/2" - Stop Wire
Clamp Mounting (1), Stop Relay Mounting(L)
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. - #10-32 x 3/4" - Brass -
Outlet Box Panel Mounting.ececeeccceocceccscce
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. - #10-32 x 1/2" - Start
Solenoid Mounting (2), Outlet Box Cover
(1), Voltage Regulator Mounting (4).......
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. #10-32 x 3/8" - Voltage
%egulator Mounting (4), Voltage Regulator
l ..........'.....'.‘0....'..'.0......0'..
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. —#8-32 x 3/8" - Choke Clamp
Stud - #10-32 x 1-1/2" - Brass - Terminal Stud..
Nut, Hex. - 1/4"-20 - Terminal Stud.eeescecccsn.
Nut, Hex. - #10-32 - Stop Relay Mounting (4),
Terminal Stud (L0)eeececccacsssccccsnsacss
Washer, Lock - #10 - Stop Relay Mounting (4),
Stop Wire Clamp Mounting (1), Voltage
Regulator Mounting (4), Start Solenoid
. Mounting (2)yeesccccsscsccccccccsccccccess
Washer, Lock - 5/16" - Outlet Box Mounting......
Washer, Shakeproof - 1/4" - Internal Tooth -
Choke Control Mountingeeeceecececescecccece
Washer, Shakeproof - #1110 - Panel Mounting (L),
Terminal Stud (40), Box Cover (1)..eeeece.
Washer, Plain - #10 - Brass - Termihal Stud.....
Washer, Plain - #10 - Voltage Regulator Mounting
(L), Voltage Regulator to Adapter (1),
Outlet Box Cover (1)eececeescecescoacccanns
Washer, Plain - 5/16" - Outlet Box Mounting.....
Washer, Plain - 1/4" - Brass - Terminal Stud....

HOUSING PARTS GROUP
(Not Illustrated) -

Panel, Rear ENd.ceccccececccscceccccocsccssscsone
Bracket, Crank SuppOrt.ceccecceccccceccocacacecs
Panel, Front Endicececceceseccccccccccccccccccans
Support, Front Engin€ceeecececcceccecccccnceces cee
Plate, Side - Right Handeceeeeeeeecccccocnaccees
Plate, Side - Left Hand.oceeceeeececocaceccsncee

PRICE
EACH

.01
.01

01

.ol

0l
.01

.01l
.02

.01
.01
.02
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QUAN.

60

: mo
NO. PART NO. USED

74804 1
75766 1.
7,806 1
78286 1
74,609 1
78288 2
15162 1
73287 2
74607 2
76727 1
78074 1
2

8

L

8

2

10

L

3

2

2

L

11

10

6

10

1

11

DESCRIPTION

HOUSING PARTS GROUP CONT'D.
(Not Illustrated)

Grille, Radiator.ceecececscscccscccsccsccsscccased
Plate, Top — Exhaust...ceceeececesccocacecnncss .
Supvort, Radiator.ccececccceccsceccccccoccscscccccoce
Mounting, Front Engin€ieccececsccecccccccccocccesee

Housing, Radiatoreceaceccecececss cesecscsesesecssccns

Spring, Engine Mounting..eeseeccccscccssccccccces
Spring, Crank Clampeececccceccccscocccsccccccccces
Block, Generator Shim...ceeeeccccccccccccscccccess
Bracket, Radiator to Panel.c.cccceccccccccccccces
Clamp, Crank cececcescscccsvcsccscscscsccsacccsccss
Plate, Crank Supportecssceccccscccscsccsocccoccns
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 7/16"-14 x 1-1/2" - Uover
Front Engine Mounting..ceeeecscoscescccccss
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cao - 7/16"014 % 1" - Front
Engine Mounting Bracket to Housing Side
Plate (6), Front Engine Mounting (2).......
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16"-18 x 7/8" - Radiator
"SUPPOTtecsccceccctccesccctccesscccsssssannne
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 5/16"-18 x 3/4" - Modutrol
Bracket to Housing Side Plate (2), Radiator
Grill Mounting (6)ceecececccccssccccassncce
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 3/4"-10 x 2-1/2" - Gener-
ator to Side Paneliceececcseccoccccccccanss

| Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 3/8"-16 x 3/4" - Front End

Panel Mounting (4), Rear End Panel Mtg.(6).
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 1/4"-20 x 7/8" - Modutrol
Mounting to Brackeb.eeeceeeeceeccccccccoces
Screw, Hex. Hd. Can - 1/4"-20 x 5/8" - Front
Dust Pan to Motor Support.ccececececccesccss
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 1/4"-20 x 3/4" - Fan Guard
t0 Crank SuDPOIrt.cecccceasccocsscscccscccce
Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap - 1/4"-20 x 1/2" - Front
Dust Pan to Motor Supporteecsscccccecsccces
Screw, Rd. Hd. Mach. - #10-32 x 3/4" - Fan Guard
t0 Radiatoricccecseccoccceccoccccoccccanes
Screw, Speed - #14 x 3/4" - Front End Panel.....
Nut, Hex. - 7/16%-14 - Front Engine Mounting (2),
Upper Front Engine Mounting (2), Front
- Engine Mounting Bracket to Housing Side
Plate (6)eecececccccccsscccsosassansnns ces
Nut, Hex. - 5/16"-18 - Radiator Grill Mounting..
Nuts, Hex. Head - 3/8"-16 - Rear End Panel
Mounting (6), Front End Panel Mounting (4)
Nut, Thumb - 1/4%-20 - Crank ClalDeeececcecccscces
Nut, Body Speed - #1383 - Thick - Front End

Panelo..oo..o..oo.00000.00000000.000.'0000

PRICE

. EACH

2.65
4.50
1.30
5.50
8.50
1.50

.15
1.50

.55

2.25

0L

.01

.01

.01
.02

.02
.02

.02
.05



REF.

NO. PART NO.

76811
78524
75727
1716D
17168

75L71B
754L71C
75471D

QUAN.

USED

10

10

10

FEoN

PO FRERO

- DESCRIPTION
HOUSING PARTS GROUP CONT'D.

Nut, Hex. - 1/4"-20 - Front Dust Pan to Motor
Supportotooooooooococcoooooooo-o'oolcoocooo’o$

Washer, Lock - 7/16" - Front Engine Mountirg
Bracket to Housing Side Plate (6), Front
Engine Mounting (2), Upvner Front Engine
Mouming (2).00.0..)00.0.00.0--ooooooo’oo_ooo

Washer, Lock - 3/4" - Generator to Side Panel... .

Washer, Lock — 5/16" — Modutrol Bracket to
Housing Side Plate (2), Radiator Grill
nomlting (6)...o'ovco.ooooooo-oooooo-o-oooo'

Washer, Lock — 3/8" - Front End Panel Mounting
(L), Rear End Panel Mounting (6).eccecececes

Washer, Lock - 1/4" - Front Dust Pan to Motor
Support (5), Modutrol Mounting to Bracket
(4), Crank Clamp (1), Fan Guard to Crank
SUPPOTt (2)eeecccssccsesssacscscascsssocses

Washer, Lock - #10 - Fan Guard to Radiator......

. Washer, Plain - 7/16" - Upper Front Engine Mtg..

Washer, Plain - 1/4" - Fan Guard to Crank Support

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS GROUP

Condenser, Filter.icccecesceccccccccescccscccacee
Clamp, Condenser Terminalececcoecseccccsccccccccss
Clamp, One Hol€eeeeseoocraasecccoccecsocscnccccns
Cable, Starter to Solenoid Start Switch - 6é"....
Cable, Solenoid Starting Switch to Terminal

POSt on Housing - %"0‘.0...0'00...00'..0.
Dampener, Vibration - Plant Mounting - Front....
Dampener, Vibration - Plant Mounting - Center...
Dampener, Vibration - Plant Mounting - Rear.....

PRICE
EACH

.01
.01
.0l
.0l
.01

<55
.10
.60
.50
.90
2.30

2.30
2030

6l






